

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

September 24, 2009

Ms. Carolena Bentley, DMR Coordinator Kentucky Division of Water 200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4th Floor Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: MSD Metro Operations

Lake Forest WQTC (aka Chenoweth Run WQTC)

KPDES No.: KY0042226

Discharge Monitoring Reports - August 2009

Dear Ms. Bentley:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) for the Lake Forest WQTC (aka Chenoweth Run WQTC), KPDES No.: KY0042226 for the month of August 2009.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502) 239-7574.

Sincerely,

Duane V. Wright

Process Supervisor Central Region

DVW/ Lake Forest 0809

Enclosures

cc: C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

T. Singleton

R. Shaw



CHENGKETH RUN WOTC

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK WOTO

8405 CEDAR CREEK RD

DENNIE THOMASSOM, SR METRO OPS

LOUISVILLE FACILITY

XY 40211

CHENDWETH RUN WOTC LOCATION, JUISVILLE

KA 40552

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

1.

KY0042226 **PERMIT NUMBER**

MO

1317

YEAR

FROM

001 DISCHARGE NUMBER

どび

DAY

عار النب

YEAR MO

J-7/-

MINOR (SUBR LV)

JEFFE

.Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

F - FINAL SANITARY WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

*** NO DISCHARGE | | | *** NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER		QUANTITY OR LOADING				QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION					SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
COD)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	泰泰泰泰泰	物學學教學会		8	本本本本本本	泰特特特特	F (19)	0	01/07	GR
00300 : 0 0 Efficient gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	张松松长松松	**************************************	你你你	INST MIN	安安安安安	移植物物物	MOYL		ETKLY	
78 	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	· 经存储价格	经经验检验		6.7	松保存款价	6.9	i led	Ö	0/07	6R
DOGCO : C D <u>Feri vent gross valve</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	计学的特殊的	老 龄会协会物 传	公共长公共长	MINIMUM	李林安林本林	MAXIMUM.	SV SV	- 100 P	'EEKLY	计合适
SOLIDS, TOTAL SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		31	(AE)	安容松香香	&	9	(19)	0	01/07	حرے
00530 1 0 0 <u>Effluent gross value</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	BII BVA AVG	DMILY MX	LRS/DY	*************************************	30DA AVG	DAILY M				كالما المراتات
VITROGEN, AMMONIA FOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		5.8	(Z6)	本本本本学章	/	¹ Z	(19)	0	0/07	c P
DOS10 1 1 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	7.84 SODA AVG	15.7 DAILY MX	LBS/DY		30DA AVG	DAILY M			EEKLY,	Karir Ub
PHSSPHORUS, TOTAL (AS P)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	· 经收款收款	李春本家奉奉		******	3.60	4.28	(19)	0	0/07	درې
DOSSE 1 0 0 <u>Effluent gross value</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	茶學教養養養	被标件收拾的	化李安泰	特殊特件學	REPORT SODA AVQ	REPORT DAILY M	Me/L	jeli se	JECKLY	urir Da
TLOW, IN CONDUIT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		0.774	(03)	香茶粉粉粉茶	存在表示亦作	不敢非常意志	è	0	CN	CN
50050 1 0 0 <u>Effluent Gross Value</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT BODA AVO	REPORT INST MAX	48D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	特种特殊特殊	安米林设计计	李水水子	eren eren Gladen	UDUS UDUS	AUNTIN
IHLORINE, TOTAL KESIDVAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	存款证券资格	泰泰泰泰泰	1	香茶糖糖香糖	20,010	<0.010	(19)	0	0/07	GR
100 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	并未是存代者	泰 松金金金金	5.水水水 5.水水水	*******	D DII BODA AVG	0.019 DAILY (1)	M9/L	.kjas V	(EENLY)	MY415
MAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF IT. J. SCHARDEIN, JR.	prepar	y under penalty of law that the	ervision in accordance with a	a system designed			TELEPHONE:		DATE		
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	submit or thos submit I am ay	re that qualified personnel pr ted. Based on my inquiry of the e persons directly responsible ted is, to the best of my knowl ware that there are significant	ne person or persons who ma for gathering the information edge and belief, true, accura- penalties for submitting fal-	anage the system, on, the information ite, and complete, se information,	SIGNA	NE V. WILL	EXECUTIVE 15/	02 <u>540 6</u>			E
TYPED OR PRINTED		ng the possibility of fine and i		iolations.	OFI	FICER OR AUTHORIZE	D AGENT AF	REA NUMBER	R	YEAR N	O DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME

CHENDWETH RUM WOTO

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK WOTO

8405 CEDAR CREEK RD

KY 40211

CHENDWETH RUN WOTC

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

KY0042226 PERMIT NUMBER

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER ROMIN

(SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFE

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

LOUISVILLE

KY 40223

MONITORING PERIOD YEAR MO DAY YEAR MO DAY FROM (32) يك أسة TO W77 شنائد SANITARY WASTEWATER EFFLUENT

*** NO DISCHARGE ! ! ! ***

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING		QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION					FREQUENCY	1
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
COLIFORM, FECAL EMERAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经公共基本	经存分条件		教会教会教	/	1	(),3)	Ö	0/07	GR
ROSS I C O <u>Frivent gross value</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	松松松松松松	多 按 验特长的特	环络水水 环络水水	學學學者學校	ZOO JODA GEO	400 7 DA GED	4		MEMLTY	3 代码监
DD, CARBONACEQUE 5 DAY, 200	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	9.5	10.3	(Z6)	经各种条款	3	3	₹ [÷)	0	%	CP
7082 : 0 0 <u>Fluent gross val</u> ue	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	37.2 30DA AVG	75.4 DAILY MX	_BS/DY	并并全安和共	30DA AVG	ZO DAILY MX	MO/L		the second secon	JUMP DE
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										-
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT						Comp.			Control Contro	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT							,	17		
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
H.J. SCHARDEIN, JK. to assure submittee or those submittee or those submittee.		d under my direction or supe	is document and all attachmervision in accordance with a	system designed				TELEPHON	E :	DA	TE
		that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information d. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information d is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete.				SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE			0.0	09 04	a 23
TYPED OR PRINTED MMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF A	are that there are significant g the possibility of fine and is	penalties for submitting fals mprisonment for knowing vi-	e information,		TURE OF PRINCIPAL TOER OR AUTHORIZE	D AGENT ARE	A NUMBER		YEAR M		

LAKE FORI		Report for	Aug-09		Tot. Exc.=	0				
Tot. Flow=	12.195		Concentr				Pounds		Conc.	
Date	Flow	TSS	BOD	NH3	Fecal	TSS	BOD	NH3	T Phos	
8/1/09	0.433									
8/2/09	0.403	_								
8/3/09	0.378	6	3	1.2	1	18.915	9.458	3.783	3.18	
8/4/09	0.597									
8/5/09	0.774									
8/6/09 8/7/09	0.464									
8/8/09	0.379									
8/9/09	0.375						•			
8/10/09	0.39	•	^							
8/11/09	0.411	9	3	1.7	1	30.850	10.283	5.827	3.15	
8/12/09	0.447 0.378									
8/13/09	0.376									
8/14/09	0.365									
8/15/09	0.387									
8/16/09	0.416									
8/17/09	0.410	6	. 3	0.73		40.045				
8/18/09	0.342	O	3	0.73	1	19.015	9.508	2.314	3.78	
8/19/09	0.347									
8/20/09	0.368								-	
8/21/09	0.333									
8/22/09	0.356									
8/23/09	0.379									
8/24/09	0.343	9	3	0.06	1	25.746	8.582	0.470	4.00	
8/25/09	0.335	J	•	0.00	,	23.140	0,062	0.172	4.28	
8/26/09	0.336									
8/27/09	0.325									
8/28/09	0.316									
8/29/09	0.364		•							
8/30/09	0.361						•			
8/31/09	0.339									
Average	0.393	7.50	3.00	0.92	1.00	23.63	9.46	3.02	3.60	
Maximum	0.774	9.00	3.00	1.70	1.00	30.85	10.28	5.83		
Exceed.	31	0	0	0	0	00.00	0.20	5.63 0	4.28	
				-	-		U	U	0	